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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The purpose of this amendment is to modify Section L titled, “Instructions, Conditions and Notices to Bidders.
Therefore, the following changes are hereby incorporated:

Sub-Section L.14 titled, “Questions and Answers (Q&A) is modified to add the following Questions & Answers:

Question 21: On page 35, Section H.3 Key Personnel of the solicitation, it outlines the credentials, qualifications,
experience, and educational requirements for the Key Personnel positions. We have identified several candidates
with years of experience that exceed the minimum years in the RFP but who do not have an advanced degree.
Would the government allow for the substitution of additional years of experience in lieu of the advanced degree
requirement?

Answer 21: The credentials described in the RFP are representative of the qualifications necessary to perform the
work and will serve as the basis for completing the evaluation of proposals, particularly in Factor 1: Project Team.
The offeror is free to propose personnel with qualifications other than those described in the RFP to include
appropriate justification.

Question 22: On page 34, Section H.2, Item 3a - Labor Rates: The RFP states that "Labor rates and categories
applicable to this contract are listed in Attachment V", The solicitation and subsequent amendments did not include
an "Attachment V". Will the government be amending the solicitation to provide Attachment V?

Answer 22: Please refer to amendment 0002, answer #13 for guidance on this question.

Question 23: With the change in the NAICS code (that no longer allows any company with revenue over $6.5
million to bid this work as a prime contractor), will the government allow for an additional extension of a week for
vendors to realign their teams to submit proposals for this work? Many companies that were developing proposals
for this SBIR effort were going to submit as a prime contractor based on the under 500 employee NAICS code, and
now need to find a prime teaming partner(s) of under $6.5 million as well as start from scratch on their proposals
due to the NAICS code change.

Answer 23: The proposal due date was extended in amendment 0002 to account for the change in the North
American Industry Classification System code.

Question 24: Could you provide some additional clarification regarding the support to the Commercialization Pilot
Program (CPP) under this current RFP? [ am somewhat confused because of language that initially appeared in the
BAA for the CPP. Should it be assumed that all of the Phase 11 projects for which Phase Il plans are developed
during Task 4 of this RFP are considered candidates for CPP. Is the objective of Task 5 to track data on CPP
candidates [as opposed to CPP awardees]? Is the purpose of the Gated Management Reviews that assesses the
viability of Phase 111 plans to sort opportunities and act as a feeder of candidates to CPP program?

Answer 24: Phase Il projects for which Phase 111 plans are developed during Task 4 of this RFP will normally be
considered candidates for CPP. However, the Army CPP program has a goal of supporting only 25 projects
annually. The objective of Task 5 is to track data on all Phase III plans developed, to include projects that are CPP
candidates. The data collected will support assessment of candidates and other activities related to CPP. The
purpose of the Gated Management Reviews that assesses the viability of Phase I11 plans and technical readiness is
identify opportunities for transition or continued research, which may support CPP assessment activities for the CPP
program,
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Question 25: How the Task 5 objectives in this solicitation differ from the commercialization activities that were
part of the MILCOM Venture Partners award?

Answer 25: The CPP tasks with MILCOM apply only to 25 SBIR projects annually. The focus of the CPP effort is
in providing commercialization services for select SBIR projects. The tasks within the solicitation involves
providing support to the Government in the execution of CPP, to include collecting and managing data and hosting
Phase II close-out reviews to assist in identifying transition or research opportunities that may be leveraged by the

Army.

Question 26: What interface the government requires between the winner of this contract with MILCOM Venture
Partners for commercialization?

Question 26: The primary interface required by the tasks described in the solicitation will be between the support
contract awardee and the Government. The solicitation does not require direct coordination between the awardee
and MILCOM. However, the awardee may conduct direct coordination with MILCOM, as required, to collect or
clarify data or to perform other tasks described in the solicitation.

(End of Summary of Changes)



